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tbe achievements of other met bods of population control ; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING, AND WORKS HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (DR.
S. CHANDRASEKHAR): (a) and (b).
Yes. A summary of the evaluation based on various follow lip studies involving over 20,000 Cases of I UCD insert ions in different parts of the cOLIn try is given in Annexure 'A' laid on the Table of the House.
(1'Iac.d In LIbrary. See No. LT-269/69J.

Details of the achievements of IUCD and other contraceptive methods since 1965·66 when IUCD was introduced in the Family planning Programme are given in the enclosed statement at Annexure 'B' laid on the Table of the House, [I'laced in LIbrary. See No. LT -269/69].

Evaluation of the IUCD Programme has shown that after the enthusiastic receptivity in the first two years there has been some setback to it, due to side effects, rumours, lack of proper selection and follow up of cases and inadequate education of the acceptors. IUCD is acknowl-
edled as an effective, cheap, safe and reliable onetime method for spacing of children and stcps have been taken to revive its popularity through injecting proper care in selection of cases, proper education and follow up of the acceptors.

(c) Docs not arise.

Kbetri Copper Complex

2387. SHRI N. K. SOMANI: Witt the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS
be pleased to state :

(a) whether it Ii 8 f"ct that the com-
mlssioninl of the Khetri copper complex has been delayed further;

(h) if so, the latest schedule of commiSSioning and when it is likely to be ready and the reasons for delay; and

(e) whether there is a proposal for establisbing a railway link with the Nizampur-Rinau. section of the Western Railway to service this project?

THE MINIsTER OF STATE IN THE!
~INISTR Y OF PET&OLEUM AND

CHEMICALS. I\ND MINE& AND
METALS (SHRI JAGANATH RAO):
(a) and (b). The Kbetri Copper Project originally eovisaled was for the produci ion of 21,000 tonnes of copper per annum.
This was estimated to be completed by 1966.

The scope of the Project was subsequ-
entlv enlarged to include t he development of Kolihan mines also so as to produce 31,000 tonnes of melal per annum and to recover the sulphur values in the ore to produce sulphuric acid and fertilisers there from. This was expected to be commissioned by 1969 but as per Ihe revised time schedule drawn up in May 1968 the first stream of concentrator is to be commi<sioned by October, 1970 and secoDd stream 6 months later, The smelter and the acid and fertPiser plants are expected to be commissioned by October, 1971 and refinery by May, 1972.

The delay in commissioning of th=
Project was caused by non-availability of foreign credit to meet its foreign exchange requirements. Another contributory factor was that after the decision to implement the Project was taken. there was re-thinking about the scope of Ihe Project which was, enlarlled by making a spccific provision for the recovery and utilization of bye· products with a view to improving its economics.
Further, delay was occasioned by delay in procurement of equipment, finalisation of contracts for imported equipment and inadequacy of power supply.

(e) A proposal has been sent to the Railway Board.
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Cbairman or Oil India Ltd.

2390. SHRI P. C. ADICHAN :
SHRI A SREEDHARAN :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
METALS be pleased to rerer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2704 OD the 5th AUllust, 1968 and state:

(a) whether the strictures involvlnll corrupt practkes passed by tbe Hiah Courl of A.sam and Nasaland aaaiost the prelent Chairman of the Oil India Limited aod the Supreme Court's stay order have since been stud!c.! by Government :

(b) if sn, Ihe results tbereof : and
(c) whether the tenure or the Chairman which is due to e'pire shortly, Is bein~
renewed and if so, tbe reasons ror Iinorini the said strictures 7

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS, AND MINES AND
Ml:TALS (DR. TRIGUNA SEN): (a) and (b). An appeal be.. been filed in tbe SUpreDl~ Court and a stay order 11..- b9t1l

